


M) £.b &%

SHANGHAI MEDICAL JOURNAL

AT 1978 £ 1 A QT

a2k B3P 201943725 HER

* ®
tEmIAREERE

£ H
LETESE
200040, L AL FARE 1623 B

w ®
IREXRBIRE
200040, G HIL R AR 1623 5
#1135 : (02162178606
P41t : www, smasmj. com

Smm
% %

BB NRAEERDEE N
* X TR OE FH BFR
BEM HER W 8 EDK
Fhh HKE B H HER

MRBHMA
L ®

H M
(EBEZREH
EBTE%S
200040, ¥ AL LT L 1623 5
B 3% . (021)62178606

U]
LBRHESERAR

s w7
HE.AF
EA: LEHRARTR
B rEEFRBRS LAF
(4L 399 {5 4,100044)
REe M-192

iT M
2EAMIRBUR R RS 4-191

B
844 15. 00 JT, £4F 180. 00 T

PEREERHEWS
ISSN 0253-9934

CN 31-1366/R

B X

R Si%
WRAMEFLBENERE OIH
'3 ¥
EREWR
ENRUGREEFTEABRRKELENH D
%L#% .8 %

ERABBTAHUFERR—BERERHHEHAS &K

REXKL5RF
- oREF, W K, ZHAE

hREERRIR
2018 S RI B R 4 36 it R
BAEBAT AR FARHAR
- & T, ARk

2018 4 f B 4 6 # B
CHER, REMWE, TAK

018K MR EFEBLBEFHRR

- Bk
2018 E E MKW L B Ht R
A B, ZEN
FHEREKRERDERES S RENH AR
S I )

TEHWR
ERENTAECEARMANAEEORHAG £
KEBEARHEBFR
- RER. B K, FKE, F
BRABETZLANIIMERNEZLALRER
H B F AR iR B A
- EMEB, IRF, WEH, F

129

132

135

138

143

147

153

156

161

164

170



B35 A HE By B R G LB AP O\ 35 3T 7 OB R 6 R B K B A0S R B 96 e R

it

L R L BN T AR L T P

b Rt

vernvnennes K M, HEAL, 46

Tesreseerere *b’}ggy a*ﬁ' FRE, *

BRABLZAZFIIARFHEARAREEXRERINRERLS

MDT% #4i i¢

N L LT .0 S '

BEWMAKESMLE LKLY BRCAZREXBUHERR M TARE — 6

g &

B RNA 342 B 78 25 M 00 AL ] overeoeeorcer s cer e errcer e ereeneereeeseen

xE - EE - RE
(LEEF)AETEEERETHEARAL
(LAEFIRARBEN - MARANELEHF N
(LBEEFIMEFEHMXRSER LA

(EBESIRE 2019 SEMEITRIE coooovrrrennnens

veveeneeeneee 4R, TR, RUBE, ¥

erieeneee R B E K

174

178

185

187

190

146

163

169

131

BITER HE#
WIEREB & B



SHANGHAI MEDICAL JOURNAL

Monthly Established in January, 1978 Volume 42, Number 3 March 2§, 2019

Responsible Institution

Shanghai Municipal Health Commission

Sponsor
Shanghai Medical Association,
1623 Beijing Xi Road, Shanghai

Editing
Editorial Board of Shanghai
Medical Journal
1623 Beijing Xi Road, Shanghai
200040, China
Tel: (021)62178606
http: // www. smasmj. com

Editor-in-Chief
FAN Jia(B3)

Associate Editors
DI Wen (¥ 30)
DING Xiaoqiang( T /&)
MAO Ying(E )
QIAN Juying(£8 % %)
QIN Xinyu(ZE#H#)
SUN Yinghao(Fh i ¥ )
TAN Ming(i®ng )
WANG Weiging(E B FK)
YU Buwei( F 15 A
ZHANG Changqing (£ #)
ZHOU Xin(A %)
ZOU Duowu(58 £ &)

Managing Director
FENG Ying(\5 4%

Publishing
Editorial Department of
Shanghai Medical Journal
Shanghai Medical Association,
1623 Beijing Xi Road, Shanghai
200040, China
Tel: (021)62178606

Printing
Shanghai Pattra Publishing
Company

Overseas Distribution
China International Book
Trading Corporation
(P. O. Box-399, Beijing, China)
Code No. M-192

CSSN
ISSN 0253-9934
CN 31-1366/R

CONTENTS IN BRIEF

Guidance for this issue
Inheritance and innovation of diagnosis and treatment of
urological diseases

ZHENG Junhua
Expert view
Attention to the diagnosis and treatment for urosepsis after
flexible ureteroscopic lithotripsy

ZHENG Junhua, LU Jun, SHAOYi
Innovation and development of surgical treatment for renal
cancer: thinking on winning National Prize for

Progress in Science and Technology

SHI Jiazi, QU Le, WANG Linhui

Young expert forum
Progress in diagnosis and treatment of prostate cancer in 2018

REN Shancheng
Progress in treatment and basic research on advanced

renal cell carcinoma

XUKe, ZHOU Qidong
Advancements in diagnosis and treatment of bladder

cancer in 2018

CHEN Haige, ZHANG Ruiyun, WANG Yigiu
Progress in diagnosis and treatment of urolithiasis in 2018

PENG Yonghan
Progress in diagnosis and treatment of andrological
diseases in 2018

FANG Xiao, WANG Junkai
Recognition and rehabilitation of male sexual dysfunction

caused by posterior urethral stricture

LI Chao

129

132

135

138

143

147

153

156

161



Sepical Topic
Experimental study on the reconstruction of biomimetic urethral flap through

three-dimensional bioprinting with sodium alginate and fibrin

164
ZHANG Kaile, YANG Xi, NIU Changmei , et al
Clinical application of transperineal prostate biopsy under intravenous
anesthesia in day surgery
170
DONG Baijun, WANG Yanging » XIN Zhixiang, et al
Prevention and treatment of lymphatic leakage post robot-assisted laparoscopic
radical prostatectomy
174
JIANG Shuai, XIANG Zhuoyi , GUO Jianming
Original Article
Effects of different opioids on cellular immune function in mice suffering from colon cancer
178

YANG Yating , GU Xiyao, SU Diansan, et al






